

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1482 OF 2025

M/s. Rika Global Impex Ltd. Through ItsAPPELLANT
Authorized Representatives Mr.yogesh Shinde
V/S
Union Of India Represented By GeneralRESPONDENT
Manager

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap i/by J Shekhar Associates for Appellants.
Mr. Niranjan Shimpi for Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 21/04/2026. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)